

## LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP

665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

(609) 296-7241 ext. 230 Fax (609) 296-5352 www.leht.com

Little Egg Harbor Township is encouraging residents to volunteer for various Township Boards, Commissions and Committees, including:

- Planning Board
- Zoning Board of Adjustment
- Environmental Commission
- Senior Citizens Advisory Board
- Natural Lands Trust Committee
- Municipal Utility Authority
- Board of Health
- Commercial Revitalization Advisory Board
- Green Team Advisory Committee

During the annual January 1 Reorganization Meeting, the Mayor and Committee will appoint volunteers as members to those various boards and committees.

Residents interested in becoming a member, please send a letter of interest and resume to:

Little Egg Harbor Township Attention: Mayor and Committee Members 665 Radio Road Little Egg Harbor, NJ, 08087

or via email to <u>clerk@leht.com</u>.